amendment of the agreement governing grant # 20210180 (“Grant”) between you and The Wallace 
Foundation (“Wallace”) executed on September 2, 2021; as amended on November 8, 2021, 
September 22, 2022, July 13, 2023, and September 7, 2023 (the “Agreement”), as follows: 

1. The Agreement is hereby amended to increase the Grant amount by One Million Three
Hundred Forty-Five Thousand Dollars ($1,345,000) for a total Grant amount of Seven
Million Two Hundred Fifty-Five Thousand Dollars ($7,255,000). These additional funds are
to be used to extend your participation in Wallace’s Equity-Centered Pipeline Initiative by
one year and will be paid to you within thirty (30) days of Wallace’s receipt of this
amendment signed by you.

2. The attached Appendix A4 (Scope of Work for Year 4) is henceforth incorporated as part of